	Will of John Brock	
Name in Record John Brock Louisa J. Brock George L. S. Brock John Charles Brock Edison Brock Louisa J. Brock C. A. Dugan E. H. Ehinger	Reason for Being in Record Of Decatur; makes his last will & testament Wife; inherits real estate & personal property Son; to share balance of estate after death of mother Son; to share balance of estate after death of mother Son; to share balance of estate after death of mother Wife; appointed executrix of will of John Brock Witnessed John Brock making his last will Witnessed John Brock making his last will	Date of Record Jan. 29, 1901
John Brock	Died	May 30, 1915
E. H. Ehinger Ferdinand Bleeke L. L. Baumgartner	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk Deputy	June 5, 1915
Ferdinand Bleeke L. L. Baumgartner	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate Deputy	June 5, 1915

Lost Will and drotement of John Brook I the undersigned John Brook of the City of Secretary of adams and set of Secretary 21390 Secular sound mines of its adams and that of Sudams well between the sun and and and the of Sudams and state of Sudams and sundams and mustament of these print and mustaments left, do hardy make publish of of their brail and must lete, do will will have and adon there to be my and service and any atting acide and any and all wills ly me at any timer heat for made that in to say stris mywill, during and laquenth into my beloved wife down a Board, all my estate both and between formal that I may do injust of during how to the said life, she to have the full courte of me and harrefet of the same It is my will that whatever visiber he aft of my rotate, at the death of my said wife faming & Brook, shall be agreedly divided among in three children tout bough & Book who charles Brook, and Elisan Brook shore and shore alle But Sould any of hom be lead at to live of the death of my wind wife, them heir him at law shall what their shore. I herely name, nominal and official so my executing of this my last will and botoment, my belong wife Louisa & Brook the to have to full right trantal manage and direct a settlement of my estate without executing any bond, and without taking and atter of administration, on without reporting to any count In witness whoreof I have been set my hand and seed this 29" day of January, 1901 John Bord (Seel) Signed and achrowledge by the said the Brock or his lost well and textament in our presence and signed by us in his presure ofto having the same over in his presence C.a. Dugan withour 2 x 3 dinger

get of Sedime advers 2 1, 85. 1 go let 1 for of the author december of the 40 State of State of the County be and some and withing with of dear and for and for and for and for and for any state of the administration of the admini when I there have being of lawful age and his ly me diff to to day of my that the west to me Country little to day of may 1003 that he left the many little that the begins day to so day of may that the words the time to be seed to the soul attended to the soul declared in the seed to be seed to be sould be soul dealest with and the wind todate and dealered the what and some the star published and successfully in the start with ment more fully in hory which was her lost will menory fully and to wor of his property and war what a wor of his proporty and whater that a care were of the property and whatever, that a come of the second of the seco wetness to short withing wither to more the process and EX short and in the prosence of and and at his request, and in the prosence of and Julivailed and worm of before na theo 5th day place is a my hit Boungalow and State of Believe aleve and Sti Selving alone and of the alones circuit come of I Frederican such for the alove and for down and, policies could for aller county, became will of John Book, late of aliver county, deceased has will of John more on pages 29. Board "F" of will in withour my land, and use of said count, there on Lay the office. Fordinand Bleek Cark of June, 1915 By L & Banny action, which